

CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: November 17, 2022

Agreement Date: June 20, 2022

Sheet: 1 of 2

Owner: **MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (DISTRICT)**

Project Description: **On-Call Potable Water and Sanitary Sewer Repair Services**

Contractor: **Tri-Star Contracting, II Inc.**

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract:

This change order will increase the amount of the Contract Agreement from a Not to Exceed amount of \$150,000.00 to a Not to Exceed amount of \$400,000.00.

JUSTIFICATION

During a scheduled video inspection, MSWD staff identified that several locations needing removal and replacement of existing sewer lines along 1st Street, 4th Street, 6th Street and 7th Street. Totally, 300 linear feet of sewer line is scoped to be removed and replaced. Additionally, 18 service connections will be replaced, if determined that they are damaged. Work includes the execution of a necessary encroachment permit, implementation of necessary traffic control and restoring the roadway after repairs are complete.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price \$ 150,000.00

Current Contract Price adjusted by
Previous Change Order(s) \$ 0.00

Contract Price due to this Change Order
\$ 250,000.00

New Contract Price including this
Change Order \$ 400,000.00

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be increased 0 Calendar Days

Date for Completion of all Work June 30, 2023

APPROVALS REQUIRED

To be effective, this Change Order must be approved by the Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the Project, or as may otherwise be required by the Contract Documents.

Requested by: Tri-Star Contracting II, Inc. Date: 11/3/2022
Contractor

Recommended by: _____ Date: _____
Mission Springs Water District
Arden Wallum, General Manager

Ordered by: _____ Date: _____
Mission Springs Water District
Arden Wallum, General Manager

Accepted by: _____ Date: _____
Tri-Star Contracting II, Inc.